
 2020 - EAST COAST SALARY CHART 

PERMANENT RATE
TYPE C

LINE # PTID Position Title Salary OverTime Penalty NWA/LV 
SUPP Eff-Date

160 101C MASTER WM 9902 29 00 #186,848 103.87 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
175 103C 1ST OFFICER (D) WM 9905 28 00 103,989 58.51 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
180 104C 1ST OFFICER (W) WM 9905 28 00 81,241 58.51 19.75 1,892.01 1-Jul-20
185 106C 2ND OFFICER (W) WM 9906 27 00 73,407 52.90 19.75 1,709.40 1-Jul-20
190 108C 3RD OFFICER (W) WM 9907 26 00 65,612 47.27 19.75 1,528.54 1-Jul-20
170 120C CHIEF OFFICER CABLE (D) WM 9903 28 00 145,834 81.20 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
335 123C DC OFFICER WM 9914 29 00 96,899 69.79 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
340 124C ASST DC OFFICER WM 9915 29 00 87,987 65.68 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
331 125C DC LEADER WM 9918 29 00 101,734 73.30 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
333 126C DC ASST LEADER WM 9919 29 00 98,838 71.15 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
343 127C DAMAGE CONTROLMAN WM 9929 29 00 79,030 56.95 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
345 140C DECK MIDSHIPMAN WM 9917 21 00 13,806  15-Jun-20

1320 150C BOATSWAIN WM 9920 15 00 57,982 48.04 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1318 C155 OPERATIONS CHIEF (D) WM 9930 10 00 55,770 41.30 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20

161C ABLE SEAMAN (W) WM 9924 8 00     
1350 162C ABLE SEAMAN (M) WM 9925 8 00 44,593 36.95 13.05 225.00 1-Jul-20
1595 163C ORDINARY SEAMAN (W) WM 9928 7 00 28,489 17.83 8.40 0.00 1-Jul-20
1345 164C BOATSWAIN MATE (D) WM 9923 9 00 47,598 39.47 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1580 165C ORDINARY SEAMAN (D) WM 9928 7 00 32,998 20.67 8.40 0.00 1-Jul-20
1120 201C SHIP COMM OFFICER WM 9908 28 00 76,002 41.15 14.94 1,529.54 1-Jul-20
1125 202C SHIP COMM OFFICER (IAM) WM 9908 28 00 90,755 33.88 33.88 2,210.88 1-Jul-20
1307 210C CHIEF RADIO ET (W) WM 9995 10 00 66,405 43.19 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1130 211C CHIEF RADIO ET (IAT) WM 9995 11 00 72,125 37.08 37.08 0.00 1-Jul-20
1308 212C 1ST RADIO ET (W) WM 9997 12 00 58,810 38.93 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1135 213C 1ST RADIO ET (IAT) WM 9997 12 00 66,194 33.36 33.36 0.00 1-Jul-20
1309 220C 2ND RADIO ET (W) WM 9999 14 00 50,589 32.06 10.09 135.00 1-Jul-20
605 301C CHIEF ENGINEER WM 9931 28 00 #172,205 99.60 19.54 0.00 1-Jan-20
615 303C 1ST ASST ENGINEER (D) WM 9932 27 00 101,787 58.88 19.54 0.00 1-Jan-20
620 304C 1ST ASST ENGINEER (W) WM 9932 27 00 79,516 58.88 19.54 1,904.43 1-Jan-20
625 305C 2ND ASST ENGINEER (D) WM 9933 26 00 91,990 53.24 19.54 0.00 1-Jan-20
630 306C 2ND ASST ENGINEER (W) WM 9933 26 00 71,867 53.24 19.54 1,721.47 1-Jan-20
635 307C 3RD ASST ENGINEER (D) WM 9934 25 00 82,209 47.59 19.54 0.00 1-Jan-20
640 308C 3RD ASST ENGINEER (W) WM 9934 25 00 64,222 47.59 19.54 1,538.50 1-Jan-20
815 310C ENGINE MIDSHIPMAN WM 9936 21 00 13,806  15-Jun-20

1600 322C ELECTRICIAN WM 9940 15 00 54,923 34.37 11.03 0.00 1-Jul-20
1615 323C REFRIGERATION ENGR (D) WM 9945 15 00 51,354 32.14 11.03 0.00 1-Jul-20
1405 324C REFRIGERATION ENGR (W) WM 9945 15 00 49,629 41.14 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1625 325C MACHINIST (D) WM 9959 15 00 47,069 29.45 11.03 0.00 1-Jul-20
1455 327C PLUMBER MACH (D) WM 9950 15 00 52,903 43.81 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1630 328C DECK ENGINEER MACH WM 9952 15 00 46,005 28.77 11.03 0.00 1-Jul-20
1610 329C DECK ENGR MECHANIC (D) WM 9953 15 00 51,354 32.14 11.03 0.00 1-Jul-20
1620 330C UNLIC JR ENGINEER (D) WM 9954 15 00 44,943 28.11 11.03 0.00 1-Jul-20
1650 331C UNLIC JR ENGINEER (W) WM 9954 15 00 40,436 25.31 10.82 0.00 1-Jul-20
1635 332C PUMPMAN (D) WM 9955 15 00 50,231 31.43 11.03 0.00 1-Jul-20
1597 335C ELECTRONICS TECH WM 9944 15 00 67,619 42.78 11.03 0.00 1-Jul-20
1605 351C 2ND ELECTRICIAN (D) WM 9942 15 00 51,354 32.14 11.03 0.00 1-Jul-20
1640 357C ENGINE UTILITYMAN (D) WM 9957 9 00 41,022 25.66 11.03 0.00 1-Jul-20
1660 359C OILER (W) WM 9960 9 00 35,957 22.50 10.82 0.00 1-Jul-20
1665 360C OILER DSL (W) WM 9961 9 00 38,630 24.18 10.82 0.00 1-Jul-20
1655 362C FIREMAN/WATERTENDER (W) WM 9964 9 00 35,957 22.50 10.82 0.00 1-Jul-20
1645 363C WIPER WM 9965 9 00 32,998 20.67 8.40 0.00 1-Jul-20
1667 365C ENGINE UTILITYMAN (W) WM 9957 9 00 38,630 24.18 10.82 0.00 1-Jul-20
1200 701C PURSER (SM) WM 9988 28 00 90,755 33.88 33.88 2,210.88 1-Jul-20
1205 702C PURSER (FGTR/TKR) WM 9988 28 00 87,958 33.88 33.88 2,142.24 1-Jul-20
1235 801C SUPPLY OFFICER WM 9991 26 00 90,755 33.88 33.88 2,210.88 1-Jul-20
1240 802C JUNIOR SUPPLY OFFICER WM 9993 26 00 79,766 33.88 33.88 1,939.95 1-Jul-20
1675 804C CHIEF STEWARD WM 9968 28 00 49,981 31.32 11.03 0.00 1-Jul-20
1690 820C STEWARD COOK WM 9972 15 00 43,478 27.21 10.82 0.00 1-Jul-20
1685 822C CHIEF COOK WM 9971 15 00 43,169 27.02 11.03 0.00 1-Jul-20
1735 823C YEOMAN STOREKEEPER WM 9998 15 00 40,578 25.42 11.03 0.00 1-Jul-20
1702 824C 3RD STEWARD WM 9969 28 00 35,901 22.44 10.82 0.00 1-Jul-20
1510 840C 2ND COOK WM 9973 8 00 41,255 34.11 13.05 225.00 1-Jul-20
1695 842C COOK/BAKER WM 9976 9 00 37,391 23.39 10.82 0.00 1-Jul-20
1700 845C ASST COOK WM 9975 7 00 37,391 23.39 10.82 0.00 1-Jul-20
1730 848C UTILITYMAN WM 9985 9 00 27,570 17.28 8.40 0.00 1-Jul-20
1710 850C LAUNDRYMAN WM 9982 9 00 29,019 18.19 8.40 0.00 1-Jul-20
1740 852C ASST STOREKEEPER WM 9994 15 00 35,084 20.98 10.82 0.00 1-Jul-20
1219 901C MEDICAL SVCS OFFICER (III) WM 9996 27 00 90,755 33.88 33.88 2,210.88 1-Jul-20
1217 902C MEDICAL SVCS OFFICER (II) WM 9996 27 00 79,766 33.88 33.88 1,939.95 1-Jul-20

PP/SRS/GRD/STP

PAY ADJ EFF 01 JAN 2020 
AND 01 JUL 2020
#PAY CAP $170,800
 EFF 05 JAN 2020 UPDATED 10 JUN 2020 CADET PAY ADJ

EFF 15 JUN 2020



 
2020 - EAST COAST SALARY CHART

CLASS A4 - BURLINGTON,  CARSON CITY, CHOCTAW COUNTY, COMFORT, USS LEWIS PULLER, NEWPORT, SPEARHEAD, TRENTON, WILLIAMS, YUMA, 

SHIP TYPE A

LINE # PTID Position Title Salary OverTime Penalty NWA/LV 
Supp Eff-Date

5 101A MASTER WM 9902 29 00 #245,530 136.49 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
10 103A 1ST OFFICER (D) WM 9905 28 00 150,022 84.39 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
12 104A 1ST OFFICER (W) WM 9905 28 00 117,259 84.39 19.75 2,728.39 1-Jul-20
14 105A 2ND OFFICER (D) WM 9906 27 00 126,879 71.35 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
15 106A 2ND OFFICER (W) WM 9906 27 00 99,071 71.35 19.75 2,307.37 1-Jul-20
17 107A 3RD OFFICER (D) WM 9907 26 00 103,694 58.34 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
20 108A 3RD OFFICER (W) WM 9907 26 00 80,957 58.34 19.75 1,885.63 1-Jul-20

345 140A DECK MIDSHIPMAN WM 9917 21 00 13,806 15-Jun-20
1320 150A BOATSWAIN WM 9920 15 00 57,982 48.04 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1318 155A OPERATIONS CHIEF (D) WM 9930 10 00 55,770 41.30 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1300 160A BOATSWAIN MATE (W) WM 9923 09 00 46,540 38.53 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20

161A ABLE SEAMAN (W) WM 9924 8 00     
1350 162A ABLE SEAMAN (M) WM 9925 8 00 44,593 36.95 13.05 225.00 1-Jul-20
1315 163A ORDINARY SEAMAN (W) WM 9928 07 00 31,137 25.79 10.09 135.00 1-Jul-20
1345 164A BOATSWAIN MATE (D) WM 9923 09 00 47,598 39.47 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1355 165A ORDINARY SEAMAN (D) WM 9928 07 00 37,082 30.73 10.09 135.00 1-Jul-20
1120 201A SHIP COMM OFFICER WM 9908 28 00 76,002 41.15 14.94 1,529.54 1-Jul-20
1125 202A SHIP COMM OFFICER (IAM) WM 9908 28 00 90,755 33.88 33.88 2,210.88 1-Jul-20
1307 210A CHIEF RADIO ET (W) WM 9995 10 00 66,405 43.19 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1130 211A CHIEF RADIO ET (IAT) WM 9995 11 00 72,125 37.08 37.08 0.00 1-Jul-20
1308 212A 1ST RADIO ET (W) WM 9997 12 00 58,810 38.93 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1309 220A 2ND RADIO ET (W) WM 9999 14 00 50,589 32.06 10.09 135.00 1-Jul-20
405 301A CHIEF ENGINEER WM 9931 28 00 #226,304 130.89 19.54 0.00 1-Jan-20
410 303A 1ST ASST ENGINEER (D) WM 9932 27 00 146,835 84.94 19.54 0.00 1-Jan-20
412 304A 1ST ASST ENGINEER (W) WM 9932 27 00 114,716 84.94 19.54 2734.31 1-Jan-20
415 305X 2ND ASST ENGINEER (D) WM 9933 26 00 124,116 71.80 19.54 0.00 1-Jan-20
420 306A 2ND ASST ENGINEER (W) WM 9933 26 00 96,963 71.80 19.54 2,322.69 1-Jan-20
425 307A 3RD ASST ENGINEER (D) WM 9934 25 00 101,442 58.70 19.54 0.00 1-Jan-20
430 308A 3RD ASST ENGINEER (W) WM 9934 25 00 79,240 58.70 19.54 1,898.02 1-Jan-20
815 310A ENGINE MIDSHIPMAN WM 9936 21 00 13,806    15-Jun-20
1410 322A ELECTRICIAN WM 9940 15 00 63,987 53.09 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1425 323A REFRIGERATION ENGR (D) WM 9945 15 00 57,733 47.84 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1440 328A DECK ENGINEER MACH WM 9952 15 00 51,736 42.85 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1460 330A UNLIC JR ENGINEER (D) WM 9954 15 00 50,480 41.83 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1365 331A UNLIC JR ENGINEER (W) WM 9954 15 00 45,430 37.64 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1407 335A ELECTRONICS TECH WM 9944 15 00 79,418 57.05 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1420 351A 2ND ELECTRICIAN (D) WM 9942 15 00 57,733 47.84 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1480 357A ENGINE UTILITYMAN (D) WM 9957 09 00 46,100 38.21 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1475 363A WIPER WM 9965 09 00 37,082 30.71 10.09 135.00 1-Jul-20
1387 365A ENGINE UTILITYMAN (W) WM 9957 09 00 42,978 35.60 13.05 225.00 1-Jul-20
1200 701A PURSER (SM) WM 9988 28 00 90,755 33.88 33.88 2,210.88 1-Jul-20
1205 702A PURSER (FGTR/TKR) WM 9988 28 00 87,958 33.88 33.88 2,142.24 1-Jul-20
1240 802A JUNIOR SUPPLY OFFICER WM 9993 26 00 79,766 33.88 33.88 1,939.95 1-Jul-20
1485 804A CHIEF STEWARD WM 9968 28 00 57,982 48.04 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1495 820A STEWARD COOK WM 9972 15 00 48,875 40.50 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1500 822A CHIEF COOK WM 9971 15 00 46,620 38.62 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1547 823A YEOMAN STOREKEEPER WM 9998 15 00 45,622 37.83 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1510 840A 2ND COOK WM 9973 08 00 41,255 34.11 13.05 225.00 1-Jul-20
1505 842A COOK/BAKER WM 9976 09 00 45,430 37.64 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1517 845A ASSISTANT COOK WM 9975 07 00 39,451 32.67 13.05 225.00 1-Jul-20
1545 848A UTILITYMAN WM 9985 09 00 30,938 25.59 10.09 135.00 1-Jul-20
1549 852A ASSISTANT STOREKEEPER WM 9994 15 00 39,464 32.66 13.05 225.00 1-Jul-20
1219 901A MEDICAL SVCS OFFICER (III) WM 9996 27 00 90,755 33.88 33.88 2,210.88 1-Jul-20

PP/SRS/GRD/STP

PAY ADJ EFF 01 JAN 2020
AND 01 JUL 2020
# PAY CAP $170,800 
EFF 05 JAN 2020 161 AB(W) S/B ASSIGNED AS 162 AB(M)

UPDATED 10 JUN 2020
CADET PAY ADJ
EFF 15 JUN 2020



 
2020 - EAST COAST SALARY CHART 

CLASS A3 - MECH - USS MT WHITNEY

SHIP TYPE B

LINE # PTID Position Title Salary OverTime Penalty NWA/LV 
SUPP Eff-Date

25 101B MASTER (D) WM 9902 29 0 #235,372 130.84 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
30 103B 1ST OFFICER (D) WM 9905 28 00 133,977 75.36 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
35 104B 1ST OFFICER (W) WM 9905 28 00 104,644 75.36 19.75 2,435.98 1-Jul-20
37 105B 2ND OFFICER (D) WM 9906 27 00 116,747 65.67 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
40 106B 2ND OFFICER (W) WM 9906 27 00 91,172 65.67 19.75 2,122.95 1-Jul-20
42 107B 3RD OFFICER (D) WM 9907 26 00 99,486 55.98 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
45 108B 3RD OFFICER (W) WM 9907 26 00 77,707 55.98 19.75 1,809.94 1-Jul-20

345 140B DECK MIDSHIPMAN WM 9917 21 00 13,806  15-Jun-20
1320 150D BOATSWAIN WM 9920 15 00 57,982 48.04 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20

161D ABLE SEAMAN (W) WM 9924 08 00     
1350 162D ABLE SEAMAN (M) WM 9925 08 00 44,593 36.95 13.05 225.00 1-Jul-20
1315 163D ORDINARY SEAMAN (W) WM 9928 07 00 31,137 25.79 10.09 135.00 1-Jul-20
1345 164D BOATSWAIN MATE (D) WM 9923 09 00 47,598 39.47 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1355 165D ORDINARY SEAMAN (D) WM 9928 07 00 37,082 30.73 10.09 135.00 1-Jul-20
1120 201D SHIP COMM OFFICER WM 9908 28 00 76,002 41.15 14.94 1,529.54 1-Jul-20
1307 210D CHIEF RADIO ET (W) WM 9995 10 00 66,405 43.19 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1308 212D 1ST RADIO ET (W) WM 9997 12 00 58,810 38.93 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
435 301B CHIEF ENGINEER WM 9931 28 00 #207,194 119.81 19.54 0.00 1-Jan-20
440 303B 1ST ASST ENGINEER (D) WM 9932 27 00 131,121 75.86 19.54 0.00 1-Jan-20
442 304B 1ST ASST ENGINEER (W) WM 9932 27 00 102,420 75.86 19.54 2452.97 1-Jan-20
445 305B 2ND ASST ENGINEER (D) WM 9933 26 00 114,235 66.10 19.54 0.00 1-Jan-20
450 306B 2ND ASST ENGINEER (W) WM 9933 26 00 89,228 66.10 19.54 2137.59 1-Jan-20
455 307B 3RD ASST ENGINEER (D) WM 9934 25 00 97,368 56.34 19.54 0.00 1-Jan-20
460 308B 3RD ASST ENGINEER (W) WM 9934 25 00 76,043 56.34 19.54 1,821.86 1-Jan-20
815 310B ENGINE MIDSHIPMAN WM 9936 21 00 13,806  15-Jun-20
1410 322D ELECTRICIAN WM 9940 15 00 63,987 53.09 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1425 323D REFRIGERATION ENGR (D) WM 9945 15 00 57,733 47.84 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1440 328D DECK ENGINEER MACH WM 9952 15 00 51,736 42.85 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1460 330D UNLIC JR ENGINEER (D) WM 9954 15 00 50,480 41.83 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1365 331D UNLIC JR ENGINEER (W) WM 9954 15 00 45,430 37.64 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1407 335D ELECTRONICS TECH WM 9944 15 00 79,418 57.05 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1420 351D 2ND ELECTRICIAN (D) WM 9942 15 00 57,733 47.84 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1480 357D ENGINE UTILITYMAN (D) WM 9957 09 00 46,100 38.21 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1475 363D WIPER WM 9965 09 00 37,082 30.71 10.09 135.00 1-Jul-20
1387 365D ENGINE UTILITYMAN (W) WM 9957 09 00 42,978 35.60 13.05 225.00 1-Jul-20
1200 701B PURSER (SM) WM 9988 28 00 90,755 33.88 33.88 2,210.88 1-Jul-20
1205 702B PURSER (FGTR/TKR) WM 9988 28 00 87,958 33.88 33.88 2,142.24 1-Jul-20
1235 801B SUPPLY OFFICER WM 9991 26 00 90,755 33.88 33.88 2,210.88 1-Jul-20
1240 802B JUNIOR SUPPLY OFFICER WM 9993 26 00 79,766 33.88 33.88 1,939.95 1-Jul-20
1485 804D CHIEF STEWARD WM 9968 28 00 57,982 48.04 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1495 820D STEWARD COOK WM 9972 15 00 48,875 40.50 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1500 822D CHIEF COOK WM 9971 15 00 46,620 38.62 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1547 823D YEOMAN STOREKEEPER WM 9998 15 00 45,622 37.83 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1510 840D 2ND COOK WM 9973 08 00 41,255 34.11 13.05 225.00 1-Jul-20
1505 842D COOK/BAKER WM 9976 09 00 45,430 37.64 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1517 845D ASST COOK WM 9975 07 00 39,451 32.67 13.05 225.00 1-Jul-20
1545 848D UTILITYMAN WM 9985 09 00 30,938 25.59 10.09 135.00 1-Jul-20
1530 850D LAUNDRYMAN WM 9982 09 00 32,628 26.99 10.09 135.00 1-Jul-20
1535 851D ASSISTANT LAUNDRYMAN WM 9983 08 00 31,774 26.32 10.09 135.00 1-Jul-20
1549 852D ASSISTANT STOREKEEPER WM 9994 15 00 39,464 32.66 13.05 225.00 1-Jul-20
1219 901B MEDICAL SERVICES OFFICER (III) WM 9996 27 00 90,755 33.88 33.88 2,210.88 1-Jul-20

PP/SRS/GRD/STP

PAY ADJ EFF 01 JAN 2020
AND 01 JUL 2020
#PAY CAP $170,800
EFF 05 JAN 20 161 AB(W) S/B ASSIGNED AS 162 AB(M)

UPDATED 10 JUN 2020
CADET PAY ADJ
EFF 15 JUN 2020



 2020 - EAST COAST SALARY CHART 

CLASS A1 - USNS ZEUS

SHIP TYPE 1

LINE # PTID Position Title Salary OverTime Penalty NWA/LV 
Supp Eff-Date

75 1101 MASTER WM 9902 29 00 #207,758 115.51 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
85 1103 1ST OFFICER (D) WM 9905 28 00 117,116 65.88 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
90 1104 1ST OFFICER (W) WM 9905 28 00 91,486 65.88 19.75 2,131.13 1-Jul-20
92 1105 2ND OFFICER (D) WM 9906 27 00 106,334 59.81 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
95 1106 2ND OFFICER (W) WM 9906 27 00 83,061 59.81 19.75 1,934.29 1-Jul-20
97 1107 3RD OFFICER (D) WM 9907 26 00 95,535 53.77 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
100 1108 3RD OFFICER (W) WM 9907 26 00 74,611 53.77 19.75 1,737.83 1-Jul-20
80 1120 CHIEF OFFICER CABLE (D) WM 9903 28 00 163,125 90.70 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
345 1140 DECK MIDSHIPMAN WM 9917 21 00 13,806   15-Jun-20

1320 1150 BOATSWAIN WM 9920 15 00 57,982 48.04 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1161 ABLE SEAMAN (W) WM 9924 08 00  

1350 1162 ABLE SEAMAN (M) WM 9925 08 00 44,593 36.95 13.05 225.00 1-Jul-20
1315 1163 ORDINARY SEAMAN (W) WM 9928 07 00 31,137 25.79 10.09 135.00 1-Jul-20
1345 1164 BOATSWAIN MATE (D) WM 9923 09 00 47,598 39.47 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1355 1165 ORDINARY SEAMAN (D) WM 9928 07 00 37,082 30.73 10.09 135.00 1-Jul-20
1120 1201 SHIP COMM OFFICER WM 9908 28 00 76,002 41.15 14.94 1,529.54 1-Jul-20
1307 1210 CHIEF RADIO ET (W) WM 9995 10 00 66,405 43.19 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1308 1212 1ST RADIO ET (W) WM 9997 12 00 58,810 38.93 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1309 1220 2ND RADIO ET (W) WM 9999 14 00 50,589 32.06 10.09 135.00 1-Jul-20
495 1301 CHIEF ENGINEER WM 9931 28 00 #185,321 107.18 19.54 0.00 1-Jan-20
500 1303 1ST ASST ENGINEER (D) WM 9932 27 00 114,614 66.32 19.54 0.00 1-Jan-20
505 1304 1ST ASST ENGINEER (W) WM 9932 27 00 89,543 66.32 19.54 2,144.70 1-Jan-20
510 1305 2ND ASST ENGINEER (D) WM 9933 26 00 104,073 60.22 19.54 0.00 1-Jan-20
515 1306 2ND ASST ENGINEER (W) WM 9933 26 00 81,296 60.22 19.54 1,947.15 1-Jan-20
520 1307 3RD ASST ENGINEER (D) WM 9934 25 00 93,513 54.13 19.54 0.00 1-Jan-20
525 1308 3RD ASST ENGINEER (W) WM 9934 25 00 73,037 54.13 19.54 1,749.94 1-Jan-20
815 1310 ENGINE MIDSHIPMAN WM 9936 21 00 13,806  15-Jun-20

1410 1322 ELECTRICIAN WM 9940 15 00 63,987 53.09 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1425 1323 REFRIGERATION ENGR (D) WM 9945 15 00 57,733 47.84 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1440 1328 DECK ENGINEER MACH WM 9952 15 00 51,736 42.85 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1407 1335 ELECTRONICS TECH WM 9944 15 00 79,418 57.05 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1420 1351 2ND ELECTRICIAN (D) WM 9942 15 00 57,733 47.84 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1480 1357 ENGINE UTILITYMAN (D) WM 9957 09 00 46,100 38.21 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1385 1360 OILER (DSL) WM 9961 09 00 42,978 35.60 13.05 225.00 1-Jul-20
1475 1363 WIPER WM 9965 09 00 37,082 30.71 10.09 135.00 1-Jul-20
1387 1365 ENGINE UTILITYMAN (W) WM 9957 09 00 42,978 35.60 13.05 225.00 1-Jul-20
1200 1701 PURSER (SM) WM 9988 28 00 90,755 33.88 33.88 2,210.88 1-Jul-20
1240 1802 JUNIOR SUPPLY OFFICER WM 9993 26 00 79,766 33.88 33.88 1,939.95 1-Jul-20
1495 1820 STEWARD COOK WM 9972 15 00 48,875 40.50 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1500 1822 CHIEF COOK WM 9971 15 00 46,620 38.62 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1547 1823 YEOMAN STOREKEEPER WM 9998 15 00 45,622 37.83 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1510 1840 2ND COOK WM 9973 08 00 41,255 34.11 13.05 225.00 1-Jul-20
1505 1842 COOK/BAKER WM 9976 09 00 45,430 37.64 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1545 1848 UTILITYMAN WM 9985 09 00 30,938 25.59 10.09 135.00 1-Jul-20
1219 1901 MEDICAL SVCS OFFICER (III) WM 9996 27 00 90,755 33.88 33.88 2,210.88 1-Jul-20

PP/SRS/GRD/STP

PAY ADJ EFF 01 JAN 2020
AND 01 JUL 2020
#PAY CAP $170,800 
EFF 05 JAN 20 161 AB (W) S/B ASSIGNED AS 162 AB (M)

UPDATED 10 JUN 2020
CADET PAY ADJ
EFF 15 JUN 2020



 2020 - EAST COAST SALARY CHART 

CLASS C - USNS APACHE

SHIP TYPE 4

LINE # PTID Position Title Salary OverTime Penalty NWA/LV 
Supp Eff-Date

160 4101 MASTER WM 9902 29 00 #186,848 103.87 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
175 4103 1ST OFFICER (D) WM 9905 28 00 103,989 58.51 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
180 4104 1ST OFFICER (W) WM 9905 28 00 81,241 58.51 19.75 1,892.01 1-Jul-20
183 4105 2ND OFFICER (D) WM 9906 27 00 93,955 52.90 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
185 4106 2ND OFFICER (W) WM 9906 27 00 73,407 52.90 19.75 1,709.40 1-Jul-20
188 4107 3RD OFFICER (D) WM 9907 26 00 83,986 47.27 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
190 4108 3RD OFFICER (W) WM 9907 26 00 65,612 47.27 19.75 1,528.54 1-Jul-20
345 4140 DECK MIDSHIPMAN WM 9917 21 00 13,806  15-Jun-20

4161 ABLE SEAMAN (W) WM 9924 08 00     
1350 4162 ABLE SEAMAN (M) WM 9925 08 00 44,593 36.95 13.05 225.00 1-Jul-20
1315 4163 ORDINARY SEAMAN (W) WM 9928 07 00 31,137 25.79 10.09 135.00 1-Jul-20
1345 4164 BOATSWAIN MATE (D) WM 9923 09 00 47,598 39.47 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1355 4165 ORDINARY SEAMAN (D) WM 9928 07 00 37,082 30.73 10.09 135.00 1-Jul-20
1120 4201 SHIP COMM OFFICER WM 9908 28 00 76,002 41.15 14.94 1,529.54 1-Jul-20
1307 4210 CHIEF RADIO ET (W) WM 9995 10 00 66,405 43.19 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1308 4212 1ST RADIO ET (W) WM 9997 12 00 58,810 38.93 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
605 4301 CHIEF ENGINEER WM 9931 28 00 #172,205 99.6 19.54 0.00 1-Jan-20
615 4303 1ST ASST ENGINEER (D) WM 9932 27 00 101,787 58.88 19.54 0.00 1-Jan-20
620 4304 1ST ASST ENGINEER (W) WM 9932 27 00 79,516 58.88 19.54 1,904.43 1-Jan-20
625 4305 2ND ASST ENGINEER (D) WM 9933 26 00 91,990 53.24 19.54 0.00 1-Jan-20
630 4306 2ND ASST ENGINEER (W) WM 9933 26 00 71,867 53.24 19.54 1,721.47 1-Jan-20
635 4307 3RD ASST ENGINEER (D) WM 9934 25 00 82,209 47.59 19.54 0.00 1-Jan-20
640 4308 3RD ASST ENGINEER (W) WM 9934 25 00 64,222 47.59 19.54 1,538.50 1-Jan-20
815 4310 ENGINE MIDSHIPMAN WM 9936 21 00 13,806   15-Jun-20
1440 4328 DECK ENGINEER MACH WM 9952 15 00 51,736 42.85 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1407 4335 ELECTRONICS TECH WM 9944 15 00 79,418 57.05 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1480 4357 ENGINE UTILITYMAN (D) WM 9957 09 00 46,100 38.21 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1475 4363 WIPER WM 9965 09 00 37,082 30.71 10.09 135.00 1-Jul-20
1387 4365 ENGINE UTILITYMAN (W) WM 9957 09 00 42,978 35.60 13.05 225.00 1-Jul-20
1240 4802 JUNIOR SUPPLY OFFICER WM 9993 26 00 79,766 33.88 33.88 1,939.95 1-Jul-20
1495 4820 STEWARD COOK WM 9972 15 00 48,875 40.50 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1685 4822 CHIEF COOK WM 9971 15 00 43,169 27.02 11.03 0.00 1-Jul-20
1547 4823 YEOMAN STOEKEEPER WM 9998 15 00 45,622 37.83 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1510 4840 2ND COOK WM 9973 08 00 41,255 34.11 13.05 225.00 1-Jul-20
1505 4842 COOK/BAKER WM 9976 09 00 45,430 37.64 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1517 4845 ASSISTANT COOK WM 9975 07 00 39,451 32.67 13.05 225.00 1-Jul-20
1545 4848 UTILITYMAN WM 9985 09 00 30,938 25.59 10.09 135.00 1-Jul-20
1217 4902 MEDICAL SVCS OFFICER (II) WM 9996 27 00 79,766 33.88 33.88 1,939.95 1-Jul-20

PP/SRS/GRD/STP

PAY ADJ EFF 01 JAN 2020
AND 01 JUL 2020
#PAY CAP $170,800
EFF 05 JAN 2020

161 AB (W) S/B ASSIGNED AS 162 AB (M)
UPDATED 11 JUN 2020

CADET PAY ADJ
EFF 15 JUN 2020



 

2020 - EAST COAST SALARY CHART 

CLASS A2 F/S - USNS ARCTIC, USNS PEARY, USNS EVERS, USNS MCLEAN, USNS SUPPLY

SHIP TYPE 8

 LINE # PTID Position Title Salary OverTime Penalty NWA/LV 
Supp Eff-Date

310 8101 MASTER WM 9902 29 00 #226,963 136.16 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
315 8103 1ST OFFICER (D) WM 9905 28 00 126,317 73.38 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
317 8104 1ST OFFICER (W) WM 9905 28 00 98,666 73.38 19.75 2,372.76 1-Jul-20
320 8105 2ND OFFICER (D) WM 9906 27 00 111,694 64.92 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
322 8106 2ND OFFICER (W) WM 9906 27 00 87,248 64.92 19.75 2,098.23 1-Jul-20
325 8107 3RD OFFICER (D) WM 9907 26 00 97,067 56.43 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
327 8108 3RD OFFICER (W) WM 9907 26 00 75,815 56.43 19.75 1,822.50 1-Jul-20
345 8140 DECK MIDSHIPMAN WM 9917 21 00 13,806   15-Jun-20

1320 8150 BOATSWAIN WM 9920 15 00 57,982 48.04 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1318 8155 OPERATIONS CHIEF (D) WM 9930 10 00 55,770 41.30 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20

8161 ABLE SEAMAN (W) WM 9924 08 00    
1350 8162 ABLE SEAMAN (M) WM 9925 08 00 44,593 36.95 13.05 225.00 1-Jul-20
1315 8163 ORDINARY SEAMAN (W) WM 9928 07 00 31,137 25.79 10.09 135.00 1-Jul-20
1345 8164 BOATSWAIN MATE (D) WM 9923 09 00 47,598 39.47 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1355 8165 ORDINARY SEAMAN (D) WM 9928 07 00 37,082 30.73 10.09 135.00 1-Jul-20
1120 8201 SHIP COMM OFFICER WM 9908 28 00 76,002 41.15 14.94 1,529.54 1-Jul-20
1125 8202 SHIP COMM OFFICER (IAM) WM 9908 28 00 90,755 33.88 33.88 2,210.88 1-Jul-20
1307 8210 CHIEF RADIO ET (W) WM 9995 10 00 66,405 43.19 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1130 8211 CHIEF RADIO ET (IAT) WM 9995 11 00 72,125 37.08 37.08 0.00 1-Jul-20
1308 8212 1ST RADIO ET (W) WM 9997 12 00 58,810 38.93 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1135 8213 1ST RADIO ET (IAT) WM 9997 12 00 66,194 33.36 33.36 0.00 1-Jul-20
1309 8220 2ND RADIO ET (W) WM 9999 14 00 50,589 32.06 10.09 135.00 1-Jul-20
790 8301 CHIEF ENGINEER WM 9931 28 00 #221,196 133.99 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
793 8303 1ST ASST ENGINEER (D) WM 9932 27 00 126,317 73.38 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
795 8304 1ST ASST ENGINEER (W) WM 9932 27 00 98,666 73.38 19.75 2,372.76 1-Jul-20
797 8305 2ND ASST ENGINEER (D) WM 9933 26 00 111,694 64.92 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
800 8306 2ND ASST ENGINEER (W) WM 9933 26 00 87,248 64.92 19.75 2,098.23 1-Jul-20
803 8307 3RD ASST ENGINEER (D) WM 9934 25 00 97,067 56.43 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
805 8308 3RD ASST ENGINEER (W) WM 9934 25 00 75,815 56.43 19.75 1,822.50 1-Jul-20
815 8310 ENGINE MIDSHIPMAN WM 9936 21 00 13,806    15-Jun-20

1410 8322 ELECTRICIAN WM 9940 15 00 63,987 53.09 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1425 8323 REFRIGERATION ENGR (D) WM 9945 15 00 57,733 47.84 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1445 8325 MACHINIST (D) WM 9959 15 00 51,736 42.85 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1440 8328 DECK ENGINEER MACH WM 9952 15 00 51,736 42.85 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1430 8329 DECK ENGR MECHANIC (D) WM 9953 15 00 57,733 47.84 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1460 8330 UNLIC JR ENGINEER (D) WM 9954 15 00 50,480 41.83 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1365 8331 UNLIC JR ENGINEER (W) WM 9954 15 00 45,430 37.64 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1463 8332 PUMPMAN WM 9955 15 00 50,231 31.43 11.03 315.00 1-Jul-20
1407 8335 ELECTRONICS TECH WM 9944 15 00 79,418 57.05 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1420 8351 2ND ELECTRICIAN (D) WM 9942 15 00 57,733 47.84 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1480 8357 ENGINE UTILITYMAN (D) WM 9957 09 00 46,100 38.21 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1385 8360 OILER DSL (W) WM 9961 09 00 42,978 35.60 13.05 225.00 1-Jul-20
1475 8363 WIPER WM 9965 09 00 37,082 30.71 10.09 135.00 1-Jul-20
1387 8365 ENGINE UTILITYMAN (W) WM 9957 09 00 42,978 35.60 13.05 225.00 1-Jul-20
1200 8701 PURSER (SM) WM 9988 28 00 90,755 33.88 33.88 2,210.88 1-Jul-20
1205 8702 PURSER (FGTR/TKR) WM 9988 28 00 87,958 33.88 33.88 2,142.24 1-Jul-20
1235 8801 SUPPLY OFFICER WM 9991 26 00 90,755 33.88 33.88 2,210.88 1-Jul-20
1240 8802 JUNIOR SUPPLY OFFICER WM 9993 26 00 79,766 33.88 33.88 1,939.95 1-Jul-20
1485 8804 CHIEF STEWARD WM 9968 28 00 57,982 48.04 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1495 8820 STEWARD COOK WM 9972 15 00 48,875 40.50 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1500 8822 CHIEF COOK WM 9971 15 00 46,620 38.62 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1547 8823 YEOMAN STOREKEEPER WM 9998 15 00 45,622 37.83 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1510 8840 2ND COOK WM 9973 08 00 41,255 34.11 13.05 225.00 1-Jul-20
1505 8842 COOK/BAKER WM 9976 09 00 45,430 37.64 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1517 8845 ASSISTANT COOK WM 9975 07 00 39,451 32.67 13.05 225.00 1-Jul-20
1545 8848 UTILITYMAN WM 9985 09 00 30,938 25.59 10.09 135.00 1-Jul-20
1530 8850 LAUNDRYMAN WM 9982 09 00 32,628 26.99 10.09 135.00 1-Jul-20
1549 8852 ASST STOREKEEPER WM 9994 15 00 39,464 32.66 13.05 225.00 1-Jul-20
1219 8901 MEDICAL SVCS OFFICER (III) WM 9996 27 00 90,755 33.88 33.88 2,210.88 1-Jul-20

PP/SRS/GRD/STP

PAY ADJ 01 JUL 2020
#PAY CAP $170,800 
EFF 05 JAN 2020 161 AB (W) S/B ASSIGNED AS 162 AB (M)

UPDATED 11 JUN 2020
CADET PAY ADJ
EFF 15 JUN 2020



 
2020 - EAST COAST SALARY CHART 

CLASS F/S OILER - USNS DIEHL, USNS GRUMMAN,  USNS KANAWHA,USNS  LARAMIE, USNS LENTHALL, USNS PATUXENT, USNS HUMPHREYS

SHIP TYPE 9

LINE # PTID Position Title Salary OverTime Penalty NWA/LV 
Supp Eff-Date

310 9101 MASTER WM 9902 29 00 #226,963 136.16 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
315 9103 1ST OFFICER (D) WM 9905 28 00 126,317 73.38 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
317 9104 1ST OFFICER (W) WM 9905 28 00 98,666 73.38 19.75 2,372.76 1-Jul-20
320 9105 2ND OFFICER (D) WM 9906 27 00 111,694 64.92 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
322 9106 2ND OFFICER (W) WM 9906 27 00 87,248 64.92 19.75 2,098.23 1-Jul-20
325 9107 3RD OFFICER (D) WM 9907 26 00 97,067 56.43 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
327 9108 3RD OFFICER (W) WM 9907 26 00 75,815 56.43 19.75 1,822.50 1-Jul-20
345 9140 DECK MIDSHIPMAN WM 9917 21 00 13,806    15-Jun-20
1320 9150 BOATSWAIN WM 9920 15 00 57,982 48.04 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1318 9155 OPERATIONS CHIEF (D) WM 9930 10 00 55,770 41.30 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20

9161 ABLE SEAMAN (W) WM 9924 08 00     
1350 9162 ABLE SEAMAN (M) WM 9925 08 00 44,593 36.95 13.05 225.00 1-Jul-20
1595 9163 ORDINARY SEAMAN (W) WM 9928 07 00 28,489 17.83 8.40 0.00 1-Jul-20
1345 9164 BOATSWAIN MATE (D) WM 9923 09 00 47,598 39.47 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1580 9165 ORDINARY SEAMAN (D) WM 9928 07 00 32,998 20.67 8.40 0.00 1-Jul-20
1120 9201 SHIP COMM OFFICER WM 9908 28 00 76,002 41.15 14.94 1,529.54 1-Jul-20
1307 9210 CHIEF RADIO ET (W) WM 9995 10 00 66,405 43.19 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1308 9212 1ST RADIO ET (W) WM 9997 12 00 58,810 38.93 13.33 315.00 1-Jul-20
1309 9220 2ND RADIO ET (W) WM 9999 14 00 50,589 32.06 10.09 135.00 1-Jul-20
790 9301 CHIEF ENGINEER WM 9931 28 00 #221,196 133.99 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
793 9303 1ST ASST ENGINEER (D) WM 9932 27 00 126,317 73.38 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
795 9304 1ST ASST ENGINEER (W) WM 9932 27 00 98,666 73.38 19.75 2,372.76 1-Jul-20
797 9305 2ND ASST ENGINEER (D) WM 9933 26 00 111,694 64.92 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
800 9306 2ND ASST ENGINEER (W) WM 9933 26 00 87,248 64.92 19.75 2,098.23 1-Jul-20
803 9307 3RD ASST ENGINEER (D) WM 9934 25 00 97,067 56.43 19.75 0.00 1-Jul-20
805 9308 3RD ASST ENGINEER (W) WM 9934 25 00 75,815 56.43 19.75 1,822.50 1-Jul-20
815 9310 ENGINE MIDSHIPMAN WM 9936 21 00 13,806    15-Jun-20
1600 9322 ELECTRICIAN WM 9940 15 00 54,923 34.37 11.03 0.00 1-Jul-20
1615 9323 REFRIGERATION ENGR (D) WM 9945 15 00 51,354 32.14 11.03 0.00 1-Jul-19
1630 9328 DECK ENGINEER MACH WM 9952 15 00 46,005 28.77 11.03 0.00 1-Jul-19
1635 9332 PUMPMAN (D) WM 9955 15 00 50,231 31.43 11.03 0.00 1-Jul-19
1597 9335 ELECTRONICS TECH WM 9944 15 00 67,619 42.78 11.03 0.00 1-Jul-19
1605 9351 2ND ELECTRICIAN (D) WM 9942 15 00 51,354 32.14 11.03 0.00 1-Jul-19
1640 9357 ENGINE UTILITYMAN (D) WM 9957 09 00 41,022 25.66 11.03 0.00 1-Jul-19
1645 9363 WIPER WM 9965 09 00 32,998 20.67 8.40 0.00 1-Jul-19
1387 9365 ENGINE UTILITYMAN (W) WM 9957 09 00 42,978 35.60 13.05 225.00 1-Jul-19  
1200 9701 PURSER (SM) WM 9988 28 00 90,755 33.88 33.88 2,210.88 1-Jul-20
1205 9702 PURSER (FGTR/TKR) WM 9988 28 00 87,958 33.88 33.88 2,142.24 1-Jul-20
1235 9801 SUPPLY OFFICER WM 9991 26 00 90,755 33.88 33.88 2,210.88 1-Jul-20
1240 9802 JUNIOR SUPPLY OFFICER WM 9993 26 00 79,766 33.88 33.88 1,939.95 1-Jul-20
1675 9804 CHIEF STEWARD WM 9968 28 00 49,981 31.32 11.03 0.00 1-Jul-20
1690 9820 STEWARD COOK WM 9972 15 00 43,478 27.21 10.82 0.00 1-Jul-20
1685 9822 CHIEF COOK WM 9971 15 00 43,169 27.02 11.03 0.00 1-Jul-20
1735 9823 YEOMAN STOREKEEPER WM 9998 15 00 40,578 25.42 11.03 0.00 1-Jul-20
1510 9840 2ND COOK WM 9973 08 00 41,255 34.11 13.05 225.00 1-Jul-20
1695 9842 COOK/BAKER WM 9976 09 00 37,391 23.39 10.82 0.00 1-Jul-20
1700 9845 ASST COOK WM 9975 07 00 37,391 23.39 10.82 0.00 1-Jul-20
1730 9848 UTILITYMAN WM 9985 09 00 27,570 17.28 8.40 0.00 1-Jul-20
1740 9852 ASST STOREKEEPER WM 9994 15 00 35,084 20.98 10.82 0.00 1-Jul-20
1219 9901 MEDICAL SVCS OFFICER (III) WM 9996 27 00 90,755 33.88 33.88 2,210.88 1-Jul-20

PP/SRS/GRD/STP

PAY ADJ EFF 01 JUL 2020
#PAY CAP $170,800 
EFF 05 JAN 2020 161 AB (W) S/B ASSIGNED AS 162 AB (M)

UPDATED 11 JUN 2020
CADET PAY ADJ
EFF 15 JUN 2020
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